LEE COUNTY ORDINANCE NO.

THE AN ORDINANCE OF BOARD OF COUNTY OF COMMISSIONERS LEE COUNTY. FLORIDA. REPEALING LEE COUNTY ORDINANCE NO. 07-20 POST-DISASTER KNOWN AS THE RECOVERY ORDINANCE; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida is the governing body in and for Lee County, a political subdivision, and Charter County of the State of Florida; and

WHEREAS, on June 12, 2007, the Board of County Commissioners adopted Lee County Ordinance No. 07-20 known as the Post-Disaster Recovery Ordinance to guide redevelopment activities within unincorporated Lee County in the event of a major or catastrophic disaster; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners desires to repeal Ordinance 07-20.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA, THAT:

SECTION ONE: REPEALER

Lee County Ordinance 07-20 is hereby repealed.

SECTION TWO: EFFECTIVE DATE

This ordinance shall take effect upon its filing with the Office of the Secretary of the Florida Department of State.

Commissioner	made the motion to ad	opt the foregoing
ordinance, seconded by Commission	oner	. The Motion was
as follows:		

Kevin Ruane Cecil L Pendergrass Raymond Sandelli Brian Hamman Mike Greenwell	
DULY PASSED AND ADOP	TED this day of 2024.
ATTEST: KEVIN C. KARNES CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA
By: Deputy Clerk	By: Chairman
	APPROVED AS TO FORM FOR THE RELIANCE OF LEE COUNTY ONLY:
	By: Office of the County Attorney